Ritzville High School
Wellsandt Road
Ritzville, Washington
99169
Phone: 659-1720
Enrollment: 140




Maintenance Runs the Show

and Cleans UP
Kernel Dedication 1990

The members of RHS would like
to-thank the maintenance crew by
saying how much we appreciate
their work in keeping the grass
cut for football games and by
keeping the ag shop clean for the
students to use. The members of
RHS are also thankful that the
light bulbs are changed, the rooms
are vaccumed, and during the
winter the sidewalks are snow
and ice free,

The experience of the crew va-
ries on how long they have been
working for the Ritzville School
District. Tiny Brewer has been
working here for 17 years. Tiny
feels his job is rewarding because
people from the community often

visit the grade school and compli-
ment on his good work. His job in-
cludes maintaining the grade school,
junior high and the boiler room.

With almost as much experience
as Tiny, Brian Hilzer has been work-
ing here for 16 years. Brian remem-
bers a hair-raising experience in Oc-
tober of 1989 when he was looking
for a bomb in the high school. He did
not know where it was, what it
looked like or if it even existed. Brian
always likes Homecoming because
everybody dresses funny and it
makes him laugh.

Brian vacuums and does mainte-
nance work in the high school and
generally whatever the administra-
tion wants him to do.

Atkinson.

Deni Atkinson and Martha Wagner
work as ground keepers. Their jobs in-
clude cutting grass for football games,
planting flowers and keeping the Gil-
son Gym in working order.

Besides working in the gym, Martha
has been driving a bus 17 years and
working on the ground crew for 5
years.

Deni ran his own furniture business
before starting work for the school but
has been working on the ground crew
for 1 year. During the winter Deni
cleans the gym for Basketball games
and works as an overall handiman.

Les Gosselin works in the grade
school and junior high school helping
Tiny Brewer do maintenance work. Les
also cleans the lunchroom tables dur-
ing noon hour and in the early morning
hours he cleans the ag shop for the
students.

1. Relaxing for a few moments, Martha Wagner gets ready to clean the gym
floor. 2. Brian meticulously cleans row after row of desks each day during the
school year. 3. Before the day’s activities begin, Deni Atkinson cleans the
gym in a few broad passes. 4. Taking a break from supervising, Les keeps
order in the lunchroom during noon hour. 5. Both inside and out Tina Brewer
busily keeps the school and windows clean. 6. The Maintenance Crew from 1.
to r. Les Gosselin, Brian Hilzer, Tiny Brewer, Martha Wagner, and Deni




1. John McGregor. 2. Mike Schrag. 3. Mike
Lynch. 4. Eric Driessen. 5. Ed Arvin. 6. Dennis
Hauff. 7. Scott Hudson.

As soon as
the faculty
walks into the
school build-

1 ing, their work
begins. The students

. . aren’t here yet, but our

|/« ever devoted teachers are

/% hard at work. They review

4| lesson plans, correct last

8 minute papers, or attend
one of the many meetings scheduled or unscheduled.

They enjoy the little bit of peace and quiet before stu-

dents tromp into the building. The bell rings and a whole

different phase of the day begins. Classes start. Home-
work is collected, new concepts are taught, and as-
signments are given. Soon the day is over but the teach-
ers are still not done with their day. Students can rely on
teachers to help with any problems that we might have,
be it academic or perscnal. '

The teachers here do not just teach. Counseling and
parenting are added to other responsibilities. Teachers
are willing to listen and aid us in any way. The faculty
here at RHS does work above and beyond the call of
duty.

1. Kris Schwisow. 2. Ronna Miller. 3. Dennis Koch. 4. Dwight
Pflugrath. 5. Keith Collins. 6. Nancy Weber. 7. Bob Babbitt. 8. Vel
Babbitt. 9. Shirley Edwards. 10. Maureen Harder. 11. Sandy Atkinson.
12. Linda Schrag, 13. Joanne Undeburg,.




HARVE

Speaks

Aa

The eager Harvester staff has
many tasks to accomplish before
each paper comes out. Each month
they brainstorm, come up with top-
ics, and research on their topics.
Once the features are written, news-
stories and beatsheets are gathered,
the class intrudes on Mrs. Edwards’
typing I class. Between confiscating
computers and badgering students
for “What If” questions Mrs. Ed-
wards’ typing class is never dull.
Whether xeroxing, proofing, typing,
or brainstorming, their first period
block slips by quickly.

Outin’

i F s s '

1. Top row: Cody A., Terry H., Kathy S. Bot-
tom row: Erica M., Kristina B., Jennie M. 2.
Kristina B. vigorously writes copy as Andy S.
contemplates his next feature article. 3. As
the morning begins Cody A. and Terry H. get
ready to work on columns and sports news for
the next issue. 4. Brainstorming for ideas,
Kathy S. and David M. add their input into
feature articles. 5. Kathy S., Harvester Editor,
adds her leadership and expertise to the lay-
out, typing and organizing of the monthly
newspaper.

ST ER

1. Top row: Kim B., Shannon M., Sheri R,, Garrick M., Sonya C. Bottom row: Carlan C.,
Nicky W., Jennie M., Errol T. 2. Kim B. measures picas while Shannon M. chooses pictures
for the layout. 3. Struggling with all the choices of type to choose from, Nicky W. does her
Homecoming layout. 4. Top to bottom: Photographers Garrick M., Robyn G., Sonya C.,
Carlan C. 5. Jennie M. slyly “‘gets one over” on Carlan C. as they plan the Sophomore layout.
6. Sheri R. and Becky P. take a minute out to relieve stress of being editors. 7. Puzzled about
what pictures to use for her layout, Sonya C., contemplates a minute.

2

The creative and enthusiastic Ker-
nel group spends their hour each day
designing catchy and attractive lay-
outs. From writing imaginative copy
to cropping pictures their job is nev-
er finished. With layouts comes
pressures of deadlines and organi-
zation. The Kernal began the ninties
selling ads, organizing and reorga-
nizing the ladder diagram for pages,
and taking a day off to go to Spokane
for Taylor Day. Flexibility and team-
work with photographers is a major
factor in producing a successful an-
nual.

Editors of Annual and Harvester
spend a great deal of their spare time
doing the little things that add up to
be precious in the end. Often times
deadlines force the editors into add-
ed work, organization, and leader-
ship roles. Photographers devote
their time by using sixth period to
develop film and print pictures.




1. Wild with laughter, Juniors Kathy S. and Brian R.
participate in R.H.S. relays. 2. Sophomore Chris W. stu-
diously participates in Algebra. 3. Walking with smiles,
Christy H. arrives for a new day at school. 4. Carlan Cutler
stops to say “'hi” on her way to sophomore English. 5.
Junior Debbie P. and Katey D. share thelr spirit during an
assembly. 6. Some of the winners of R.H.S. include Bob
M., Allisa M., Jason W., and Emilee M. 7. A striking pair,
Dan T. and Trent W. enjoy each other’s company at the
pit. 8. Enjoying their break, Bob S. and Jason W. lie back
and relax. 9. Sharing his talent, Bob B. plays the piano in
choir. 4




Jake Evans
Wade Galbreath

Juniors
Jomwmin on the Jazzy Side

Vice Pres.

n 5"

Sheri Roberg — Secretary
John Gardner

Robyn Geschke —
Treasurer Jennifer Gering
Kim Bauer
Becky Brown
Keni Maine accepts a helpful hand up as she
cheerfully picks herself up during a relaxing ex-
tended lunch hour.
Heidi Harting
Rikki Brown Brenda Hilzer
Kristina Burkhart Jeff Hindman
Sonya Casper Lance Kagele

Sheri Coleman

AT R L
. vay o ¥ LR |
T LA ALV

Ay BEA F
(OB |

L TRRLTYIALTY

Melinda Kinney
Tom Lyle
Keni Maine

Karla Danekas
Erica Marr

Shannon McBroom
Jason Miller
Emilee Moeller
Janis Morton

Katey Doherty

Members of the Bronco *‘football’ team. Kim B., Shannon M., and Sheri R., flex their
muscles for the camera.

Juniors jump into the new year. They re ready and willing, jazzin’s .
up the school with their energy and spirit. Everywhere one looks, the
juniors are there. Whether it’s the five all junior squad of football |
cheerleaders, or the varsity volleyball team dominated by the class of
'91, or Homecoming when the juniors gave the seniors a run for their !
money, all around the 44 members of this elite group show their
finesse.

10.




Kim Murrell

Becky Phipps
Debbie Phipps
Mistee Pitman

Mike Pratt
Bryan Reinbold
David Rummer
Kathy Schaefer

Mitch Sielaff
Cory Stevens
Cindy Tompkins
Dan Townsend

Trent Wise
Denise Wood

12

This year the class of '91 partic-
ipates in many activities. With more
difficult classes such as Chemistry
and Alegebra III, the Juniors are
starting to prepare for life after high
school. Some members of the class
start to take ASVAB, PSAT, and SAT
tests. A few begin their search for a
college and many look for jobs. Other
than academics, the class is also re-
sponsible for the Prom and setting
up the Junior/Senior Banquet. All in
all, it’s a busy year for this active

group.

1. J. Snider and M. Kravitz take
part in a dancing contest during
homecoming. 2. S. Hille anxious-
ly awaits for her friends to arrive
for school.

Bo Pitman, President
Sarah Hille, Vice Pres.

Matt Hille, Secretary

David Mickelsen, Treasurer
Mike Balfe

Matt Boness

Carlan Cutler
Russell Hersh
Pam Hibard
Christy Hille

o g Jason Hilzer
: - Christina Holder
m" =3 Mark Kison
¥ ’ i Marcie Kravitz
—7&’;0—1: \.
Cindy Tompkins busies herself during one of
Mrs. Edwards grueling typing classes.

13



Brad Manke
Bryan McKeen
Jennie McKeen
Cassie Moore

Shannon Reilly
Jennifer Schafer
Trever Schell
Jeff Snider

Jeff Stockwell
Errol Talley
Stephanie Telecky
Casie Valdez

Shawn Walker

Chris Wellsandt

Competition among the Sopho-
more class for placement on Varsity,
FFA trips and honors, as well as
grades in general, keep the compet-
itive spirit alive and create long, last-

14

ing friendships.

The class continue their X-mas
wreath sales for the second year in a
row. The money is being raised for
their Senior trip and is headed by

1. Drowsily waiting for first period to start.
T. Schell relaxes in the sophomore hall. 2.
Sophomore girls put on their photographic
grins and posed for a picture. 3. Soph-
omores participate in the clothes stringing
contest during homecoming. =

Cathy Snider.

The exciting possibility of being el-
igible for Honor Society, also exu-
berates some Sophomores.

R ——

FRESHMEN

Flippin’ Outon. ..
The Wild Side

Dan Kulm, President
Tim Becker, Vice President

Gabe Delang, Treasurer
Kirk Dugger, Secretary
David Blayne

Lisa Carleton

Dan Carlson

Darin Danekas

Paul Edgren

Erica Orosco-Espinoza

Jason Faulkner
Dee Fortin
Julie Gardner
Brian Gordon

1. During Math class Lori Hibard catches
every word that the teacher says as she looks
attentively at the board.

15



16

Free Green
Brandon Harting

Scott Hennings
Lori Hibard
Roni Kinney
Tana Kimble

Heidi Kinkade
Scott Klettke
Jennifer Kubik
Ryan Kuster

Erica McCormick
Melissa Miller

Melissa Morgan

Black and Blue seem to be appropriate
class colors for their first year at R.H.S.
Activity wise the freshmen are busy in
classes and in extra curricular activities.
During football season the freshmen sold
concessions and decorated the gym for
Homecoming 1989. Lori Hibard

The freshmen participate in extra cur-
ricular activities such as football, volley-
ball, and in the marching band. Bake

2

1. Discussing strategy, the Frosh 3 Legged race team prepares for the feat ahead of them. 2.
Wincing in pain, M. Miller tries to finish the sit-up portion of the obstacle course during
Homecoming '89. :

g

e s R e i il - " e LT

S S gl

— S R T —

T ——

. AT

B

o

1. M. Morgan learns the art of cutting wood
during 3rd period woodshop. 2. Working on
math during 6th period J. Reynold studies

(4

; sales during basketball games and freshmen do. The “‘Frosh’’ of '89
car washes are just a few of the thunder for ‘‘upper classmen-
moneymaking ideas that the ship’’ and graduation in 1993.

freshmen have planned. A *‘cool’’
humor and the sense of the ab-
surd colors the character of the
class.

Under the advisorship of Mr.
Dennis Koch and Mr. Eric Dries-
sen, this humor sparks intrest
and enthusiasm in everything the

Kenny Pearson
Melissa Phipps

Jeremy Reynolds
Marlene Ryback
Brandon Schell
B. J. Valdez

Grant Webber
Monica Werner

hard in Mr. Lynch's room. 3. On the football
field, B. Harting starts on the homestretch
during Homecoming '89.

17



deep concentration!
v
¢
m"

<
«®

Pointing out what
not to¥do in the li- ¥
brary isM. Kravitz.

Valuable friendships and teamiwork are formed’during schooland
extra curricular activities.
v

RHS h&s¥many
brother/sister
in- ¥
Becky @
elissa ¥
Phipps who

Paying close attentlorTiT Algebra, J. Stockwell is in g ¢
C. Klettke plays the drums for pep band in

Lasting memories of ""hamming it up" during homecommg colors
schog days at RHS.

Left¥ Mside and o¥t.¥
school brings people
¥ close in victhry and

¥ ¥Below: Serlor girls
watch as they attend
their last Homecom-
ing Olympics. !

v v
¢ nd
A A4 ve

v
Lef®Hand in hatﬁ. B.
Ba¥k®r, G. Mickelsen,
and B. Moore compete in ¥
p a joined leg race during @
w Homecoming.

¥
¢

ve

0

girls gather in the Balls and
ore school amjgt lunch.

B. Smith runs on the senior
relay team durlr}g home-

Junior guys prepare for

v
¢
v

<
«®-

“Rockin Round the Clock™ during home-
coming is J. Cutlerand J. Wellsandt.
v

®
ve

B. Pitman thinks intensive-
ly to figure out an algebra
problem.

_Senior guys express their spunk.: :
D. Danekas shows his stuff during a football pep as-
sembly.

D. Carlson and R. Kuster sit in the stands watching the

h Bk fonis
omecoming 0 girls’ basketball game, before the boys’ game. 19



During Adv. Biology, Cody A. gives a dem-
onstration on how antlers form on animals.

Mr. Driessen gives individual help on the basics of Brad M. gets nervous while trying
chemistry to Stacy H. to do a math problem during Alg.
II.

Shannon M. and Karla D. share knowledge to
finish their homework in Mr. Driessen’s study
hall.

Bryan R. and Dan T. look at the FLEX Magazine
and pose.

While watching a video on cur-
rent world problems, Jon G.
shows his enthusiasm.

As a member of the Harvester, Janis M. works on an Disgusted with her chemistry,
article for the next month. Debbie P. reacts by taking a
break.

Gina O. and Karin S. dressed up to fight for peace and
order at RHS during homecoming.

The Freshman girls struggle in school and activities
as do all students.

In their spare time, these classmates get together
and gossip.

Studying Spanish during
class time, Shannon R. en-
hances her knowledge more.

Kenny P. and Jeremy R. give a good impression of
studying during 6th hour.

Trent W. tries to get in a few quick
—-= minutes of studying before class starts.

Doing a time test, Marlene R. hurries to get a good score. 2

21



-y

.

G Ay
'-!‘1"' |

1




The band of RHS has been work-
ing on their biggest goal all year: to
play concert band music with the
skill displayed in pep band. This
year's students like songs that are
challenging to their technical and
musical ability. Whereas Mr. Koch
doesn't have musical favorites, the
students like ‘*Tusk,”” a song
recorded by Fleetwood Mac in 1975.
The band practices hard every day
during third period. They perform
for these occasions: Wheatland
Community Fair Parade, The
Ritzville Days Parade, The Christ-
mas Concert, the Pep Band Festival,
Bi-County Honor Band, The Apple
Blossom Festival Parade, the Lilac
Festival Parade, and the concert in
the park. Besides all of those per-
formances, the band plays at all
home games and lights up the bas-
ketball tournament with their mu-
sic. And, not to forget the most im-
portant day — senior graduation.
Alas, for the seniors who are part of
the band, Mr. Koch has some special
words: "They have always been loy-
al, hardwoerking, and have contrib-
uted in both quality and quantity
past and beyond what was expected

240f them.”

&

7

The trumpet section (1) sharpens the tone and
adds to the pitch of RHS Band. During a mo-
ment of quiet, M. Pratt (2) gets ready for the
next onslaught of powerpacing drums. I won-
der who they are spying on ... S. Rellly, C.
Hille and S. Hille sure seem interested. J.
Gardner (4) softly melodies along with the 3rd
peried band class. Time to practice all their
songs, the band class (5) gives their best dur-
ing 3rd. peried. Guys and gals In the band’s
flute section (6) play awesomely during prac-
tice. Members of the RHS band (7) practice
harmontiously for the upcoming Spring Con-
cert. “If you don't pay attention now! ..." D.
Koch (8) Informs the band members of the
consequences. In deep concentration J.
Schaefer (9) plays bass to song pieces per-
formed during class.

Dance and Choir, a nice combination! R.
Keetch and B. Barker (1) volunteer for solo
performances during choir. (2) Choir I8 not
only time to sing, obviously it's time to share
{deas for B. Brown and S. Colemann. With
total concentration, W. Galbreath (3) adds his
base share of the 5th period cholr. Anxiously
waiting to start singing, D. Selcho (4) cheers
the others on with antics. While R. Brown and
J. Gering (5) reach for the high notes, K.
Schaefer wonders about the harmony. E.
Moeller and D. Carlson (6) obvlousl{ sing the
same notes, keeping breaths in between. (7)
Waiting for Mr. Koch to announce the next
song. members of cholr take a little break. (8
RHS Choir members are in great shape an

rform like crazy. In the '‘Junior-Section”

. Kenney, H. Harting and R. Brown (9) won-
der which song will be performed next. Pout-
ing? Not wanting to sing? Confused? (10) B.
Gordon, D. Danekas, M. Phipps and T. Kimble
totally ‘‘space out.”

Cholr has practiced very hard dur-
ing 5th period throughout the school
year. They perform at many occa-
sions such as the Honor Band/Choir
Festival held in Ritzville. They not
only give their best during important
performances but also do magnifi-
cently during the everyday practice.
The greatest experiences, expressed
by Mr. Koch, were *‘that freshmen
have learned that they can contrib-
ute a great deal musically to Choir,
and that students also learn that
there is more to music than singing
the right notes.”” In general, Mr.
Koch is very proud of his RHS —
musicians when they ‘‘pump up the

jam.” 25




1. In the Senior hall Clete Galbreath tries to
explain something that Bob Moore finds a lit-
tle hard to believe. 2. Our fabulous photog-
rapher catches hardworking German ex-
change student Kristina Burkhardt at her
computer. 3. Sophomore Chris Wellsandt gets
caught blowing off some steam at the Home-
coming Pep Assembly. 4. Cody Arlt displays
one of his many talents by showing us how
many holes he has in his head. 5. Even the
Kernel's famed photographer Robin Geschke

26

gets caught in the act of loading up for
more shots. 6. Juniors Lance Kagele
and Jason Miller make use of their class
time by showing how enthusiastically
they work to get their homework done.
7. Football Cheerleader Kim Murrell
shows everyone how confused a cheer-
leader can look at a Homecoming Pep
Assembly. 8. Chris Klettke shows his
superior strength as he works hard to
earn money for the Junior class.

1. Brandon H. and Trever S. chow down dur-
ing Homecoming in the watermelon eating
contest. 2. Jason W. expresses his frustration
over getting lost on the advanced biology field
trip. 3. Kenl M. gets outraged with Bob S. and
Free G.'s constant nagging during conces-
sions. 4. Obviously the trombone section was
not at their best when Jen G. keyboards the
harmony for the band. 5. Junior Rikki B.
takes time out between classes to powder her
nose, 6. A.S.B. president Clete G. shows a new
side of his personality. 7. Karla D. loudly
cheers on her classmates who begin to show
signs of a struggle against the Senior boys. 8.
Erica Marr puts everything she has into get-
ting points for her class during the obstacle
course. 9. Bronco B-ball player Emilee Moeller
really warms up before the game.

27



\f ?
ATIONAL

N

Like all members
of Honor Society,
Sonya C. tries to
get involved in ac-
tivitles and lead-
ership.

Clete G. and Terry H., Ja-
son H., Craig L., and Chris
K. earn their Red R letter
by participating in varsity
sports throughout the year.
Cassie V. and Mark K.
proudly wear their jackets
as recognition of time, ef-
fort, and skill.

. Improving their business skills, Kathy S., Bob S., Robyn G., and
Shannon A. prepare for FBLA competitions during the school
year. Brandon H. takes “'a break” from computers to socialize a
little other other FBLA members.

-




There are always students that
put forth extra effort and receive
special recognition for RHS. They
are award-winners or take place in
special competitions, or are in spe-
cial clubs at the High School, or even
are involved in outside-school activ-
ities. To honor these students, the
special-effort pages are set up.

FFORT SIPECIAL ErrorT SPECIAL

L 8 E—
L ' l n Six smart (JUST LUCKY???) students partic-
! ipated in the WA-State High School Math-

ematics contest. Alissa M., Garrick M., Sheri
R., Nicky W., Scott K. and Gabe D. did their
very best to win. (1) Proudly representing
RHS, Sheri R., Kristina B., Mistee P. and
Brandon H. (2) went to the FBLA — State
competition in Seattle. Founded by the two
RHS Exchange Students the "German Club”
(3) gave puplls the opportunity to learn about
a foreign country and discuss family trees
which go back to Germany. As another extra-
curricular activity, RHS represents well in the
Bi-County Business Contest (4) bringing home
many ribbons. This year's honor band/choir
(5) performed outstandingly this year and def-
initely is worthy to be mentioned in "‘Special
Effort.”” The 1990 Girls-boys state partici-
pants are: Dan T., Trent W., John G., Karla D.
and Emilee M. (6) Honors came to RHS for
three outstanding writers. Shannon A., Becky
P. and Sheri C. (7) won at the American Essay
Contest. The proud winners of the “Keep WA
Green'’ Contest are: Melissa P. and Brandon
H. (8) Set up in the same time slot as Study
hall, a new class of Advanced Biology was
widely accepted. (9)

Under the direction of Ms. Schwisow, the.
speech and drama class (4) performed out-
standingly this year in class and in the drama
Cheaper by the dozen.” Brenda H. and
Carlan C. (2) overcame their nervousness and
doubts and ran for *‘Fair Queen.” Throughout
the entire year Bo P., Stephanie T., Matt H.,
Brad M., and Jason H. (3) did an awesome job
at jud%g “dirt,”” and placed 4th at the Na-
tional Sefl Judging Contest. Though Sheri C.
and Becky B. gave all they had in the “'You
Woman of the Year' Contest, judges select
Mistee P. for queen and Emilee M. and Karla
D. as princesses. (4) Camp Wotten is a fun
activity every year and in 1990 Garrick M.,
Jason W., Cody A., Gerald M., Kim M., Alissa
M., Janna K. and Kenny M. (5) made it even
better. A “‘new wind” came from German
this year with Nicky W. and Kristina B. cic{
who gave their best to fit into RHS and di
their share. Have you ever been a page for the
governor? Somebody has — Dan T. (7) He
spent a week in Olymgia to assist Washing-
ton’s governor, Booth Gardner. Eager to learn
and h;lévrove. RHS’s Knowledge Bow] team (8)
devoted time practicing 6th period. They com-
peted and fought diligently against other
schools and did their best. Ritzville’s tradition
continued this year with the election of the
students and athletes of the week. (9)



—

FBL A Tokin Care 0

Leadership. Responsibility. Experi- E .
ence. Three words with important mean- -
ings. A member of FBLA quickly learns
the meanings of these words and how to
apply them. Leadership is an important
quality that enables one to stand out from
others. Responsibility is a key factor in
anything whether it is an occupation or a
simple task. Experience enables us to
make wiser decisions in our lives. Future
Business Leaders of America provides
students with experience and insights
into the business world helping prepare
them for a successful future.

1. Not always business like, Emilee
Moeller and Kim Bauer show the lighter
side of meetings. 2. Officers for the 89-
90 year: Sheri Roberg — Treasurer;
Mistee Pitman — President; Kim Bauer
— Secretary; Becky Phipps and Emilee
Moeller — Reporter Historian; not pic-
tured — Gerald Murrell — Vice Pres. 3.
FBLA meetings can be serlous busi-
ness. Emilee Moeller, Sherl Roberg,
Jamey Cutler, and Kristina Burkhart
listen to plans for the fall conference at SCC. 4. The 89-90
members of FBLA: Back row: Heldl Harting, Melinda Kin-
ney, Emilee Moeller, Sheri Roberg, Shannon Reilley, Sa-
rah Hille, advisor Mrs. Edwards. Middle row: Brandon
Harting, Nikki Weideburg, Kim Bauer, Kristina Burkhart,
Marcie Kravitz, Jennifer Schafer. Front row: Mistee Pit-
man, Bob Smith, Kim Murrell, Jamey Cutler, Kathy
Schaefer, Cassie Moore, Trent Wise.

b

Kusiness

Mrs. Shirley Edwards teaches
business classes at Ritzville
High School and is also FBLA
advisor. She takes her mem-
bers to conferences in Spokane
at the community colleges,
Cheney at EWU, and even as
far as state conventions in Se-
attle. The time and effort Mrs.
Edwards puts into the club is
time well spent since the ex-
periences she provides are re-
turned to society through the
kids she has taught. FBLA gives
students experience with the
aspects of business and teaches
them to deal with those aspects.
With Mrs. Edwards as advisor,
all these goals are easily
reached.

1. Studying up, Brandon Harting prepares
for his competition earning himself a trip
to the state conference.

2. Marcie Kravitz attends an FBLA
meeting to give her input on the fall
conference. 3. Jennifer Schafer sits de-
ciding which events she will compete in
at the Bi-County Business meet. 4. Tak-
ing a break from serious business, Kim
Murrell tries to amuse Bob Smith. 5.
“But Mrs. Edwards ...,”” Kim Bauer
isn't sure what she thinks of the plans
for a bake sale. 6. Mrs. Edwards enlists
the help of our friendly foreigners ask-
ing the opinion from a German point of
view from Kristina Burkhart and Nikki
Weideburg. 7. With a keen eye on Mrs.
Edwards, this dedicated group of mem-
bers come to their last meeting of the
year.



i

Advisor
Mr. Michael Schrag

President
Cletis Gal-
breath

The Future Farmers of America are
more than judging teams and mechanics.
FFA is involved in many community projects,
such as BOAC (Building Our American Commu-
nities), the Wheatland Community Fair, and the
Spring Youth Fair. But don't count out the judgin,
teams. The Ritzville soils team for 1989-90 won the
Washington state soils contest and will represent Wash-
ington state in Oklahoma for the fifth year in a row. The soils
teamn did well at four contests they paticipated in. As the

Vice Pres-
ident
John

Gardner competition became more challenging, the team worked ukér
harder to earn their way to the state contest on Oct. 17. The Brad
soil team placed second at Wilson Creek. The team also placed Manke

second at the Adams Conservation District meet. The first
contest went well for the first judging contest, Ritzville placed
first out of twelve teams at thé Franklin county contest. Four-
teen of the top twenty contestants were from Ritzville placing
in the top twenty at the Franklin Conservation District con-
test. The “'Big Day,” Oct. 21, was the state soils contest at
Yakima. The team placed first out of fourteen teams to earn
the right to represent the state of Washington in Oklahoma.

Secretary
Janna
Kramer

Sentinel
Chris Wellsandt

The team that represent-
ed Washington at the Na-
tional Soils Contest were
from Ritzville. The team
members are from, L to R:
Bo Pitman, Matt Hille,
Brad Manke, Jason
Hilzer. and Stephanie
Teleck.

Reporter
Stephanie
Telecky

The Ritual Team made up of, L to R: B. J. Valdez, Krik Dugger, Scott Klettke, Ryan Kuster, and Dee Fortin placed second at the
District Five, Sup District 3 Ritual Contest. Ryan Kuster won the District 5 creed contest. Not Pictured: David Blayne.
Representing the Ritzville FFA in Parliamentary Procedure were teammates made up of, L to R: John Gardner, Cassie Valdez,
Mark Kison, Stephanie Telecky and Trever Schell placed first at the District 5 Parli. Pro. Contest. Not pictured: Matt Hille.

7
Having a laugh during a
stressful Ag class, Jeff H. and
Wade G. work on the milling

machine.

/

During Fitting and Showing
at the Wheatland Commu-

In the Swine divi-

nitles Fair, Cassie Valdez, sion at the
Chris Wellsandt, Bob Wheatland Com-
Moore, and Stephanie munities Fair,
Telecky show excellent Mark Kison and

herdmanship. Chris Klettke

take pride in
showing ‘
their hogs.

The Parllamentary Procedures team
and the Ritual teams are very similar,
The ritual team prepares future parlia-
mentary procedure team members by
preparing them to hold a position on the
team. The Ritual team placed second at all
the contests they participated in. The Parli-
Pro team did %ood for a first year team, the
team placed first at District and at sub-
district. The Region 4 contest is the one in
which the team had to place in the top three to go
to state. The Ritzville team finished second and
represented Region 4 at the state contest, On Jan
17, many Ritzville FFA members went to the dis-
trict leadership contest at Farm Forum in Spokane.
The students saw many demonstrations and the lat-
est farm equipment on the market.

Working on one of the many
assignments required for Ag
IV class, Erica A. Works on a
small gasoline engine.

Standing by one of the
many new farm ad-
vances, the Challenger
65, Ryan Kuster and
Kirk Dugger show
what Ag is all about.

One of the many Fund
raisers for the Spring
Youth Falr, is making
sausage. Jeff Hindman,
Cory Stevens and Jason
Hilzer show how its done.

Ryan Kuster, the lone creed speaker, did excellent this year in his contests. He placed first
at both sub-district and district.

The livestock team did very well this year. The team placed first in all the contests they have
yet participated in, including the Wheatland Community fair, the Spokane Interstate fair, and the
Spring Youth fair.

The FFA also makes sausage for the Spring Youth fair. The chapter made nearly 300 sticks of
sausage in two batches. The FFA also sold oranges and grapefruit before Christmas. The Soils team sold
garbage bags to help pay their way to Oklahoma.

The top eight people with the most points in the chapter are awarded a fishing trip at the end of the year.
Points are accumulated by doing work for the chapter or being a member on a team. People may not realize
how successful the Ritzville Chapter of Future Farmers of America is. The FFA in Ritzville Is very successful.
Check it out sometimel

35



J. Wellsandt
B. Moore
A. Moeller

!.
E. Moeller

'I‘;:-em J. Cutler
n and C. Galbreath
Dan T Jancring
| g S. Hoffman
{‘“ ks J. Kramer
| ra time G. Mickelsen
| e 0
| E treic!
:‘ hesdr'd A. Stephens
| Chemistry
| test, 2. Be-
Il ing Presi-
| dent of Honor
I Society, Ja- 4

son W. shows
his leadership
| and hard work,
| 3. In betwen
| classes, Clete G.
and Bob M. dis-

The Ritzville High
'School Honor Society
inducted 17 new
'members on April 29
in the basement of the
utheran church.

D. Townsend
T. Wise

M. Hille

S. Hille

M. Kison

J. McKeen

cuss Advanced Bf-
ology notes. 4, A
| capital “"H" spells
| Honor Society as
1 Kim B., Emilee M.
and Becky P. show
how proud they are of
thefr club. 5. Mr. P.
discusses the upcom-
Ing picnic during a
noon meeting. 6. Honor
Soctety members for the
90-91 school year. 7. Ger-
ald relaxes while
| he supervises dur-
i ing a community
service outing at
the Nursing Home.
8. 90.91 cers,
Top: Bob M. Vice
‘ President. Bottom:
‘ Alissa M. —
‘ Treasurer, Jason
W. — President,
Emilee M. — Sec-
retary.

C. Moore
S. Rellly
J. Schaefer
T. Schell
S. Telecky

standard was used for
ew initiates. Because of
he new grading system
requiring all students to
reach a B-average for
redit in classes, the
grades required to become

vas raised accordingly. The

3.8, the Junior average was
aised from 3.2 to 3.6, and the
Senior average from 3.0 to 3.4.

The chapter had their annual Bi-County Picnic at
Manito Park on May 23rd. The group spent a fun day
playing games and eating lots of food while relaxing
without the stresses of a normal school day.

-;a
&

This year a new

Honor Soclety member

Sophomore grade point av-
erage was raised from 3.4 to

=

\

nre

The ASBofficers are valuable to
the school. They listen to the stu-
dents and hear what they say, trying
to make changes concerning wants
and needs. The ASB is organized and
gets things accomplished that will
benefit the school and students.

K. Murrell and M. Pitman agree
that a “longer lunch hour and being
able to wear shorts” show team-

"ASB is hard
work but also -
fun. It takes a lot o
of time and ener-

-

gy to be part of it v l

and to communi-
cate with each
other. T
T. Wise, Vice
President

comals

stucleut

“work. When asked for minutes con-

cerning meetings, K. Murell, ASB
Secretary, answered, ‘‘Yes, I surely
do! Mr. McGregor wants me to type
all the minutes up, and I'm still
working on that!"’ J. Cutler ASB
Treasurer stated, ‘I teach the as-
sistant treasurer what -has to be
done. We count money and put it
into the correct accounts. We make

I feel the ASB is very success-
ful this year. We have been work-
ing reasonably hard to get things
done and been having fun doing it.
I'am glad I got an opportunity to
represent RHS as a student body
president.

C. Galbreath, President

Opiuon

month ends, do bills, and keep all
books up-to-date.”’

The high-point of the year officers
agree was organizing and running
homecoming. ‘‘Being able to plan
games and getting spirited through-
out the whole week was pretty hectic
but fun!" summarizes their reac-
tions.

Changes are expressed perhaps
best by K. Murell: “‘I think if the ASB
is ever going to accomplish anything
we need to have regular meetings set
on a certain day of the week so we
can get something done. I also feel
we as officers need to communicate
more — tell each other what’s going
on — we have a lack of commu-
nication.”’

3

Awake on the “Wild Side” are RHS's ABS-
Officers: 1. C. Galbreath, President; K. Mur-
rell, Secretary; M. Pitman, Assistant Treas-
urer; J. Cutler, Treasurer and T. Wise, Vice
President. 2. Still smiling after a day of hard
work, K. Murell and M. Pitman express the
fun side of their job. Taking a necessary re-
laxing break. 3. T. Wise gets ready to work
again. Picture-day for C. Galbreath. 4. Only
one part of his job representing the students
of RHS. “Hm!” J. Cutler and M. Pitman 5.
Clearly show why they became treasurers in
ASB; they love money — especially for a
snack.

37



ed R Fitting the Jacket!

Sheri Coleman
President
Rikki Brown
Vice President

“The main goal I had for the year was for the students to develop lead-
ership,’” stated Mrs. Joanne Undeberg.

At the be%inning of the year, the class set out to accomplish being able to
be more self sufficient and take care of themselves out on their own.

Meal planning, cost comparison, shopping, preserving projects, and fruits
and vegetables were all subjects that were touched upon in the food section.
Moving on to the next quarter, sewing projects were sewn on the serger as
were simple kits such as plush footballs and basketballs sewn on regular
machines. Housing and interior design taught these students color schemes,
furniture arrangements, and housing design by way of blueprints.

The club members are Sheri Coleman, Melissa Miller, Rikki Brown, Free
Green, Heidi Harting, Erika Espi-
noza, Danny Carlson, Darin
Banekas, Paul Edgren, Brian Gor-
don, Scott Hennings, Scott Klettke,
Jennifer Kubik, Ryan Kuster, Janis

Morton, Bryan Reinbold, Jeremy Melissa Miller
Reynolds, Brandon Schell, B. J. Secretary
Valdez, Grant Weber, and Monica Free Green
Werner. Treasurer

Red R is an organization of members that have played a varsity sport and have
earned the ‘‘Ritzville Letter.”” Keith Collins is the Red R advisor of an estimated 80
students that have earned this award. With this achievement there is an option to
purchase a lettermen’s jacket to show their accomplishment. The people that earn
this privilege of lettering represent not only themselves but Ritzville High School as
well. To the lettermen, the jacket is merely a “‘coat” but in future years the coat
becomes a symbol of high school years. As long as the jacket does not fade, the
memories remain vivid.

Mrs. Undeberg concluded, “If I
could change the name of FHA, I
would call it Contemporary Living."

F H A Planning the Future

1) Scott K., Erika E., and Janis M. takes a break from sewing and kick back and relax. 2)
Showing the finer points of food coloring, Scott H. demonstrates correct mixing. 3) Bryan
puts his foot in his mouth while he explained to Paul how to design a building. 4)
Anxiously awaiting the use of the iron, Jeremy watches carefully. 5) Xacto knifing a piece
of material, BJ fits pieces in his quilt. 6) As Brandon S. measures the sugar, the rest of his
group is busy in preparation. 7) Scott K. undergoes strangling when he messes up Sheri
C’s project.

39




lockwise Starting at Upper Left

and Corner: Jason Hilzer dodges
defenders on the football field.
Cheering for sports, Kathy Schaefer
puts on the moves. A fake left and a
fake right, Kim Bauer passes the
basketball. Slugger Mitch Sielaff
smashes the ball to left field. Shoot-
ing the jumper, Grant Weber scores.
“Pin Your Man!", is the chant that
inspires Lance Kagele.

Tim B. concentrates for the next serve of
the match.

*Siking out” her opponent, Janna K
rhythmically bounces the ball.

Up to bat, Cody
Arlt waits for the

strength ofpZial AR

; Del;bie P. skys to slam the
leyball.

“‘Set, Set, HIKE!", Eric A.
receives the snap.




b/,

T

VARSITY Reardan o 39
| Opponent UsThem Jv
arden 0 21 Opponent UdThem
i Heppner 7 14 Warden 7 0
il FO Otball Pomeroy 0 9  Pomeroy 20 6
i Kittitas 12 0 Reardan 14 14
Liberty 12 17 Liberty 20 14
Freeman 6 7 Freeman 33 8
The 1989 football team consists of clock- wilenteeton 7 9 Wibertvalay 20 2
wise Bob Moore (#5), Delgene Smith (#22), Eric
i & Al Atkinson (#44), Chris Helke (#¥60), Jon Gering
| (#73), Clete Galbreath (#74), Scott Yeager
: (#75), top of page 43 clockwise Keith Collins,
Randy Heidenreich, Mike Lynch, Gabe De- )
Lang (#70), Ryan Kuster (¥71), Dan Kulm Thzelgjgsf:’;;ba;l Setahsog is re
(#72), Scott Hennings (¥79), far left is Jason memper years the Broncos
Faulkner (#83), Grant Weber (#80), David gave opponents fits. The Broncos
Blayne (¥64), Dan Carlson (#88), Brandon : a4
Schell (#50), Paul Edgren (#42), Scott Klettke f‘n‘Sheg 1-7 °Vtera” i?h“d 10 41 1?
(#40), Brandon Harting (#34), Jeremy Reyn- eague. Broncos stop with a 1 point,
olds (#28), Darin Danekas (#11), B. J. Valdez 2 point and a 5 point loss including
(#10), Tim Becker (#3), Chris Wellsandt (¥81),
Mark Kison (#68), Trevor Schell (#65), Erron the league losses, and are in evely
Talley (#61), Mike Balfe (#33), Jason Hilzer ball game right up until the end.
{#20), Lance Kagele (#55), John Gardner They work together well, hard, and
{(#51), Chris Klettke (#45), Mitch Sielaff (#30), o
" Craig Link (#26), Justin Rosentrater (*77), i plaiil ef let'y minute Tfhth:tgaml{:. In
Ralph Keetch (#¥82), and page 42 far right Bob . spite of losing several heartbreakers,
Smith (#90). the Broncos continue to play hard
and improve every week as the sea-
son goes on. The year includes a 12-
0 whitewash of Kittitas during
homecoming. The Broncos continue
the tradition of playing hard as they
could for as long as they could, and
letting the chips fall where they
may. Bronco football is bouyed by a
5-0-1 JV team that foretells great
days. The season ends with its ups
| g ; and downs but with an overall sense
During the battle with Liberty, The JV Team lines offensively against the of success and growth. Adding to his yards rushing,
Scott Hennings adds more Reardan Indians. | Eric Atkinson adds a tackle for the season Craig Link does just that as he
kickoff yards to his record as against the Warden Cougars. adds another Bronco touch-
Darin Danekas holds the ball Just short of getting more yards as he is down against Kittitas.
steady. pulled to the ground, Jason Hilzer battles a Pulling the opponent to the ground, Jon
Pomeroy opponent. Gering gets another tackle against War-
den.
mﬁijﬂ,{f{ ; ; ] E&“‘,ﬁ.‘f ete
2 i / 2 1 i e §
FRALL H ! | canT) £
|
1 42 43




Going into Bi-County play-offs the
girls know they have to win. Com-
petition is stiff, but the girls easily
breeze through two games defeating
the Freeman Scotties. Then beating
the State Champions, the Odessa Ti-
gers, they capture the 3rd place seat
into the District Tournament. The
girls first defeat Cusick, and then
Wilbur/Creston to move into the
championship match with their ri-
vals Reardan. Down 13-0 in the sec-
ond match of the championship
game, and battling back to an elec-
trifying victory to capture the 1st
place trophy, is the highlight of the
season. The challenge of grasping
the 1st place trophy at District would
not be nearly as challenging as
bringing home the State champion-
ship trophy. On Friday the girls
would sweep Friday Harbor, White
Swan, and Morton off their feet to
leap into Saturday’s State finals.
Only the best 8 teams in the state
would compete.

. 5
5. Stacy Hoffman, co-captain, Kills the ball
against White Swan.

Right: Debbie Phipps skyes for the tip as
Karla Danekas gets down and ready during a
victory against Morton at the State Tourna-
ment.

Far Right: The starters relax as the St.
John/Endicott game begins.

44

oy Mebers include:

The Lady Brocos know they're “‘bad’’ when th wear their “do-wra

ps
Top row: N. Wiedeburg, A. Moeller, B. Hilzer, J. Gering, E. Moeller, B. Phipll)ls. K. Danekas, S.
McBroom, and T. Foss. Bottom row; K. Bauer, Kim Bauer, K. Murrell, D. P

J. Cutler, and S. Hoffman.

ipps, M. Pitman,

1. Jamey Cutler, co-captain, takes a second hit by setting it to one of Ritzville's spikers during
state competition. 3. Karla Danekas serves an ace ball against Wilbur/Creston at a home game.
4. At the state volleyball tournament supporters show their spirit by cheering the team on.

Set, Slam, Thank-You Ma’am

Stiff competition from the Ray-
mond Seagulls and the Reardan In-
dians hinders the Ritzville Broncos
from placing in the top four. But the
year still ends with a successful
tournament and season.

Success, spelled with a variety of
talent and a lot of fun and hard
work, writes victory for the Lady
Broncos. With a record of 2 and 3,
the C squad wrap up the season in
the black and red of victory. The J.V.
tie up the year with 13 and 3, ending

Volleyball ‘89

2nd in Bi-County.

Finishing with 25 wins to 4 losses
overall the varsity envelops their op-
ponents which heaves them to 4th
place in Bi-County standings.

“All in all we had a terrific year,”
Coach Harder states. “‘The girls
worked hard and accomplihsed
many of the goals they set for them-
selves. They left their mark. There is
not a volleyball team in the states
who doesn’t know who the Ritzville
Broncos are!”’

1. Head Coach Maureen Harder and As-
sistant Debbie Fike Pose at the Fall sports
banquet. 2. The J.V. and C squad pose
together and work together as a team. Top
row: Kim Murrell, Sheri Roberg, Brenda
Hilzer, and Becky Phipps. Middle row:
Carlan Cutler, Tana Kemble, Jennifer
Schafer. Melissa Miller, Erica Espinosa,
and Melissa Phipps. Bottom row: Kristina
Burkhardt, Julie Gardner, Jennifer Kubic,
Melissa Morgan, and Heidi Kinkade. 3.
Becky Phipps and Sheri Roberg are down
and ready to receive the serve against the
Reardan Indians. 4. Left: Tana Kemble
and Melissa Morgan watch as the Wil-
bur/Creston Wildcats try to return
Ritzville's tough serve. 5. Near left: Kim
Murrell displays the proper way to pass the
ball while Brenda Hilzer is back and ready
for anything.

45



oys’ Varsity
attles the

Danny Carlson shoots for two while Chris Well-  Gerald Murrell runs off the court to take
sandt makes sure he doesn’t get in the way. off his warm up to prepare for the big
) Liberty game.

Above: Angling for points, Bo Pitman puts
it up for two against the Rams.

Above: Blocking a shot, Chris Wellsandt
hopes to not be called for a foul.

Far Center: Brian Gordon takes the ball
down court while a Patriot trys to catch up.

Waiting for the action to start, Trent Wise
prepares himself for upcoming Wil-

Not even Odessa can stop Danny The 1989-90 Varsity Boys consists of, Back row: Coach Pflugrath, With arms crossed and minds psyched bur/Creston.

Carlson when he wants the bas- T. Wise, T. Holstrom, W. Galbreath, C. Galbreath, J. Snider, C. Clete Galbreath and Terry Holstrom
ket to help the Broncos in league. Wellsandt, M. Hille, D. Carlson, and G. Murrell. Front Row: B. prepare mentally for the last game
Pitman, D. Danekas, G. Weber, and B. Gordon. against Reardan.

Far Center, Left: Grant Weber watches the
ball go through the hoop during the Odessa
game.

The boys’ basketball season starts
off slowly going 2-7 in the preseason.
As they play on, the league standing
improves to 5-6 and in the Bi-County
they go 3-1. This qualifies the
Broncos for district play. They lose a
close game to Odessa which stops
the Broncos from going on to the
State Tournament. The Broncos stop
short, but all through the season the
players show tremendous improve-
ment. All the players contribute in
different ways by showig their team
effort on the court as well as off.

Center Left: Darin Danekas waits for the first
game of the season to begin.

boys gain many lessons and the pub-
lic is always there to cheer them on.
The '89-90 season is a great success
and the Broncos are there to give it
their best.

Coach Pflugrath is pleased with the Adiiihig 6 Bis: dian
younger players and how they have froctbiows theom ghou{
improved. Coach Dwight Pflugrath is the season. Matt Hille
pleased with the three Seniors who swishes lt| in against
lead and inspire them. Waiting anx- Reardan. e = M
iously to be put into play, the on- St. John 38 &0
lookers from the bench cheer for the Medical Lake 43 65
Broncos after a good offensive ma- b el as &
neuver. Lac/Wash 5 39
The Broncos may not have gone as Georges 64 55
far as they wish during league play, \ SRl 22 s
but with so many improvements and Ll o g
so much effort they surprised them- Freeman 44 64
selves as well as other teams. Taking A glon i P
Wilbur/Creston for example, the i gg %
Broncos play their best and come C. Herttage 67 29
home with an outstanding win. The Dot 7 &
¥ Gen 2 2
Right Above: Jeff Snider swishes it in for two at Reardan. E\i}ﬁ'}gy 35 gg
Tes
To the Right: At the line for one and one, Clete Galbreath Cusick 58 45
adds to his score for the season. Odessa 42 45
3
F: T 3 1
b:iﬁ%ﬂ;;ﬁfﬁiﬂ‘;?i&;‘;’f‘” SRR RN e Waiting for two, Clete Galbreath Keeping the ball away from Jumping for the ball,
looks for the basket against A/C/H, Matt Hille holds tight be- Wade Galbreath shows
A/C/H. fore passing. Sprague/Harrington
/ ! P who's boss in a league vic-
46 tory. 47




Junior Varsity
Heats Up in

Avrm e

pREvy

PR,

much, Darin Danekas is about to
swish it in for two.

The 1990 Junior Varsity Basketball team, Back row: T. Becker, G.
Weber, D. Danekas, B. Gordon, B. Manke, and coach Mr. Manke. Front
row: S. Klettke, M. Kison, W. Galbreath, R. Kuster and T. Schell.

us THEM

Pomeroy 36 56

St. John 36 46

Pomeroy 36 48

Medical LK. 39 69

Odessa 19 38

St. John 47 41

Sprague/Har 47 35

St. Georges 45 42

V. Christian 45 41

A/C/H 34 49

Odessa 56 54

Freeman 40 46

Sprague/Har 54 44

Wil/Cres 43 53 Scott Klettke passes the Grant Weber looks for the
Lind 51 34  ball in another home junior gﬂ'feﬂ pass to help the
Liberty 52 53 varsity game. roncos get two points to
Davenport 65 49 win against
Reardan 22 47 Sprague/Harrington.

Boys’ Junior Varsity struts their stuff for the 1989-90
basketball season. They are a young team with a lot of talent
and flare. The boys show their skills by going through the
season with 8 wins and 10 losses. Although losses out-
number wins, the boys always give the best effort they can no
matter who they are playing. The 89-90 season has many
close games that go into overtime with the Junior Broncos
coming out ahead. Odessa gives the team a close game with
the Broncos coming out with a two-point win over the Tigers.
With effort and the ability to try, the junior varsity shows
other teams who will be playing for the Ritzville Broncos in
the next few years. The talents of speed, agility, and good
shooting spell everything the Broncos posses for their great
team this year and in the future. With practice and hard
work, many players will turn out next year to make the
Bronco basketball team everything that a team should be.

Fighting for a shot, Ryan
Kuster hopes to make the
basket to win against Dav-
enport.

Dribbling down the court with

Holding the ball from opponents,
Brad Manke waits for the next Bran-
co player to be open.

Trever Schell gets ready for action as
one of the first games of the year

begins.

Hooping it in for two points, Brian
Gordon lays one up for the Broncos
against Lacrosse/Washtucna.

Lady Broncos

&

Run the Court

The girls’ JV basketball team fin-
ished off a season of play with a 5-13
season record. This years group of
girls gained much valuable experi-
ence for the years to come. The
squad, comprised of five sophomores
and six freshmen learned a lot about
working as a team unit. Although
the numbers may not show it, the
girls had a successful season due to
their experience gained. The JV
players put in many hours of work.
Lori Olsen, who is back as coach this
year, provided many fun times for
the girls as well as fine tuning their
skills using her experience and
knowledge.

A< The Bronco team plays hands up defense
to prevent the Indians from scoring.

A Sarah Hille follows through after shooting
the jumper against ACH.

<4V Marcie Kravitz maneuvers around the de-
fense to make the inside pass.

4 Setting up for the shot, Christina Holder
gets ready to add two more points against
Odessa.

¥4 The 1989-90 Girls’ J.V. team, Top row:
Julie Gardner, Cassie Moore, Stephanie
Telecky, Marcie Kravitz, Christina Holder,
Melissa Miller. Bottom row: Heidi KinKade,
Erica Espinosa, Shannon Relilly, Tana Kim-
ble, Melissa Phipps.

¥ Shannon Reilly concentrates to make the
free throw to push the score past the rams.




Basket
Ball

For the 1989-90 girls’ basketball
team, it was a year filled with goal
setting, hard work, adjustments,
and even some fun along the way.

At the start of the year, the lady
Broncos got together and set the
goals they wanted to fulfill.

A Adding support from the sidelines, the
Bronco bench watches the action on the
court.

< Mistee Pitman dodges a defender to attempt
a lay in against ACH.

P Keeping a Lancer out of the key, Emilee
Moeller blocks out to grab a rebound.

A Coach Heidenreich gives a refresher on the
game strategy during a time out against Lib-
erty.

AP Putting the pressure on, Karla Danekas
gives a Gorllla heat on her shot.

APP Shannon McBroom puts the Broncos
two points closer to another victory with a last
second shot.

P The Lady Bronco team of 1989-90, Top row:
Jennifer Gering, Brenda Hilzer, Emilee Moel-
ler, Stacey Hoffman, Sheri Roberg, Karla
Daneckas. Bottom row: Jamey Cutler, Kim
Bauer, Mistee Pitman, Kim Murrell, and
Shannon McBroom.

50

Throughout the year, the girls al-
ways kept in mind what they were
reaching for. Many hours of hard
work and dedication were involved,
and all eleven girls put forth an im-
mense amount of effort.

New to the Bronco coaching staff
this year was Randy Heidenreich.
Mr. Heidenreich was readily accept-
ed by his players who adjusted to
new philosophies introduced to
them.

The Bronco team finished with a
record of 21-26 overall, 7-9 league,
third place at the Bi-County tour-
nament, and fourth place in District
play. All in all it was a successful
season.

A< Jamey Cutler drives the lane for a quick
lay in against Reardan.

AP Coach Heidenreich gives his lady Bronco a
“helpful hint’* to elevate them to another vic-

tory.
<< Kim Bauer fakes out a defender to pass in
for an assist.

<4 Brenda Hilzer jumps into the lane to try and
steal a rebound from her opponent.

AITZVIL
\
a1 ’, ‘
3 ,

4 Jen Gering and Stacy Hoffman leap to pull
down the rebound and keep the gorillas away
from the ball.

P Stopping short of her defender, Stacy Hoff-
man puts up the jumper against Davenport.




WRESTLING

TAKING THEM DOWN
IN 669099

This year wrestling was a learning year
for the five freshmen, one sophomore,
and one junior. Also the wrestling team
had a new head coach, Mr. Ed Arvin,
Being assistant coach last year as well as
having Mike Lynch’s help this year
helped the season go smoother. About his
year Mr. Arvin said, the hardest part was
“the lack of experienced bodies at prac-

SAIIVEROK
\‘fr&-& S tice.” He also said that with a smaller 1
. r team *‘the freshmen had more one on one a
e8 coaching.” When each of the wrestlers
! et AN stepped out on the mat, it was up to
nuaT RN them. They have to be quick and smart
Lance Kagele Jason Hilzer Gabe Delang on their feet. Even though some of the

wrestlers didn’t make it to district they
were still there cheering Lance, Jason
and B. J. on.

At district finals held in Ritzville Jason
won all his matches and went on to re-
glonals. But since Lance and B. J. lost
¢ their district matches, they didn't go on.
At the regionals Jason lost by one point
and got 4th place. Thus, no one from the
wrestling team went to state, but every-
one is ready to try again next year.

The record for the wrestling season of
89-90 were as follows:

Lance K. ended his season with a 11-6
record and is looking forward to next
year. With a record of 19-11, Jason H.
ended his second year of wrestling. Gabe
D. finished his season with a record of 1- - Coach Arvin Inspiring Gabe D. to do his

best in his up coming match with Freeman. 2.
17 and will do better with experience as Lance K. and Jason H. (back), stretches before

the years go on. Jason F. ended the sea-
the Ritzville, Newport and Dayton meet be-
son 4-10 and will continue improvement 44 3, Jason H. penetrates and takes down a

with experience. With a record of 11-20, pomeroy man to further his league standing.
Scott H. concluded his season with great 4. Frantically staying away from a take down
improvement and a bright future. Dan K. is Scott H. a freshman contender. 5. Trying to
experienced a 1-17 record for the end of get a Medical Lake man on his back, Dan K.
his season and will also do better as his muscles in for a turnover. 6. Lance K. strug-
years go on. Finally starting at the end of gles to get out of the bottom during the Pomer-
the season, B. J. Valdez ended witha 1-4 %Y match. 7. Jason F. strives to take a Pirate
record and great possibility in the years Man down on his knees.
ahead.

A special thanx from the team goes to
Andy Hilzer for being the manager last
season.

\ b
Coach Ed Arvin \ i

- &

Scott Hennings

Dan Kulm B. J. Valdez s

J 592 53




The 1990 baseball team had high hopes for the play-offs this year
with 6 returning seniors. The season started off slow with three loses
that were non-league. These first three games had many position
changes. Their opening league game was a doubleheader home game
against Reardan. The team lost both games to the Indians. This put a
damper on the high spirits of the players. The team pressed on placing
fourth in the Bi-County, but not close enough to get them to Districts.

: - Top: Garrick M. and Andy S. chit-chat a little bef
The team ended their season with a home game against the Lind ta‘}fmgihecﬁe,d :;mn.n yR.aaata e e

Bulldogs. The Broncos ‘“‘took it to them' and clubbed Lind with a 13-0 Bottom: The J.V. team observe the call hoping to
victory. The team lost 6 seniors that consumed the whole infield. The Stay in to bat.

four varsity pitchers were all seniors. These factors could hurt the team

next year, but good talent is returning next year.

sz bl
PR

g T8
Left: Jason H. mentally
tells himself to watch the
ball and stay off the high
pitches.
Right: Brad M. waits on
deck with shin guards on
with 2 outs in the inning.

Left: Brandon H.
hits a in J.V.
game getting ex-
perience for the
next years to
come.

54,

Far Left: Exhausted from running bases, Mitch S. gives his helmet up to the next
batter.

Near Left: B. J. V. gets down-and-dirty with a Pete Rose slide at home.

Top Right: Andy S. gets a little helpful advise from coach Driessen and asst. coach
Galbreath.

Bottom Left: *HUM-BABE!", an encouraging yell before starting the inning.

Bottom Middle: After squatting for 6 innings, the cramps set in on the legs. Jason H.
holds his pose in his catching position.

Bottom Right: David M. is disgusted with the umpire’s call at first during the Varsity

game.




s f A A'E

T w.,if

,\. ,,\ e ;‘ ,.-4
7o ;:\H,‘a\. R hALY

el woio

En~;$ y
‘&5“/ e

! g o ‘

i

b

F__i“ o TR

\ﬂ ;’ﬁ Py NV
,'; ,ldr'\(v"a prﬂv

- 13 < JUE
E ﬂm f e w J
L

i /'ﬁ [ (*—




Because of popular demand, golf 1990 has
been added to the extra curricular schedule at
RHS. Three girls and eight boys comprised the
eleven members of the golf team. Ron Barker,
owner and operator of the Ritzville Municipal
Golf Course, served as coach and mentor.

In competition the novice team did exceedingly
well. For the boys: Darin D. received 14th in
state; Brian G. got 17th In state; Jason W. re-
ceived 24 in state, and Bo P. participated in state.

At the golf banquet, Ron Barker, coach for the
golf team, passed out awards voted on by the
team. He gave out: Most Improved Most Valuable,
and Most Inspirational for both boys and girls.
For the boys: Matt H. got Most Improved. Most
Valuable went to Darin D., and Jason W. got
Most Inspirational. For the girls: Cassie M. got
Most Improved, Nicky W. was Most Valuable,
and Katey D. got Most Inspirational.

Ron Barker stated that he enjoyed working
with this group and hopes that they and more
will be back next year.

The golf team members thank Ron Barker for
all his help this beginning season.

AT SR RAA ISR Y ey

2

1. Marcie K. practicing her racket eye coor-
dination before one of her matches. 2. Coming
off the courts after a very hard match with
Sprag./Harr. is Bob S. 3. Cassie S., getting
ready to take stats for her favorite team. 4.
5 Tim B. jumping at a chance to hit a ball that's
coming straight towards him. 5. Coach Lori
0., trying to look professional. 6. Relaxing
before their next match is Kristina B. and
Trever S. 7. Janna K., playing at Ritzville
against Sprag./Harr. 8. Jenny C. and Keni M.
talk out their plans for their upcoming match.

L _ 3
Yot a il = J/ff,?}%-y»v 2 5 2t o . 2
- ‘.‘ AN g P b Se B0 > &; J’ dé—‘&{w g «caéi{’w ’f_ﬁf’ww 3 Sht Jad
AR R AR A AR P S AR SRR F AR SRR 4
| A new season began for tennis this Ay~ A R -
| year. With a smaller team, 8 members '
compared to 20 last year, and a new
~ but returning coach Lori Olsen. A new
position, manager, was also assigned
' with Cassie S. filling the spot by taking
| down stats and sweeping the courts as
needed.

District and Bi-County, are a com-
bined event in Tennis competition. To
go to Bi-County District when a person
is on 2nd string. No one qualified from
2nd string from Ritzville, so only
Ritzville's 1st string continued to the

|' Bi-County District. From there only

Jamey C. and Keni M. made it to State.
Bob S. had to drop out at a chance of
3rd or 4th place setting because of a
swelling arm. Therefore, he could not
play.

Players and Positions for the 1990 Team:

Bob S.: 1st singles, 1st mixed doubles

Janna K.: 1st singles, mixed doubles

Jamey C.: 1st doubles

Keni M.: 1st doubles

Kristina B.: 2nd mixed doubles, 2nd doubles
Trever S.: 2nd singles, 2nd mixed doubles, 2nd
doubles

Marcie K.: 2nd singles, 2nd doubles

Tim B.: 2nd doubles

1. Jason W. stops for a break between putts. 2.
Coach Barker watches from a distance as his golfers
begin to play. 3. Walking out of the club house and
ready to play golf is Chris W. 4. The golf team poses
with their awards at the close of the seasen. 5. Girls’

golf team, Nicky W., Katey D., and Cassie M., are

ready to take on the world. 6. Putting the ball in the
cup is Bo P. 7. Cassie M. represents the %irls' golf
club in tournaments throughout the area. 8. Teeln
off Brian G. sets up for the next shot. 9. Mark K.
awaits the beginning of the next match. 10. Boys’
olf team: Bo P., Brian G., Chris W., Mark K., Jason
., Darin D., and not pictured is Jeff S. 11. Two
seniors competed and placed in state competition.
12. In preparation for state, Nicky W. practices tee-
ing off. 13. Darin D. takes a couple warm-up swings
before he strikes the ball. 14. Katey D. smiles en-
couragement to her teammates.

||l B8 59




T




Because of popular demand, golf 1990 has
been added to the extra curricular schedule at
RHS. Three girls and eight boys comprised the
eleven members of the golf team. Ron Barker,
owner and operator of the Ritzville Municipal
Golf Course, served as coach and mentor.

In competition the novice team did exceedingly
well. For the boys: Darin D. received 14th in
state; Brian G. got 17th in state; Jason W. re-
celved 24 in state, and Bo P. participated in state.

At the golf banquet, Ron Barker, coach for the
golf team, passed out awards voted on by the
team. He gave out: Most Improved Most Valuable,
and Most Inspirational for both boys and girls.
For the boys: Matt H. got Most Improved. Most
Valuable went to Darin D., and Jason W. got
Most Inspirational. For the girls: Cassie M. got
Most Improved, Nicky W. was Most Valuable,
and Katey D. got Most Inspirational.

Ron Barker stated that he enjoyed working
with this group and hopes that they and more
will be back next year.

The golf team members thank Ron Barker for
all his help this beginning season.

B, ® A ,,/ “ \ /
YT EOAT-T MY

1. Marcie K. practicing her racket eye coor-
dination before one of her matches. 2. Coming
‘ off the courts after a very hard match with
Sprag./Harr. is Bob S. 3. Cassie S., getting
ready to take stats for her favorite team. 4.
Tim B. jumping at a chance to hit a ball that's
coming straight towards him. 5. Coach Lori
0., trying to look professional. 6. Relaxing
before their next match is Kristina B. and
Trever S. 7. Janna K., playing at Ritzville
against Sprag./Harr. 8. Jenny C. and Keni M.
talk out their plans for their upcoming match.

|
QLET Ehbpar QL o oty a7 B S '
¢ AT 8 2 P . ar £ L&
| v 3 ah / ﬁﬁ‘ o - &;’ u)’, ol f.m‘" géJtész g.;ﬁ: o TS
| ;*3’7‘1‘6 S MCA g ,”sf?i\_ v..fkg‘fhﬁq&: ¥ AN ‘,,,Ag, SN
- A new season began for tennis this R \
year. With a smaller team, 8 members R \‘&t\\
compared to 20 last year, and a new o
but returning coach Lori Olsen. A new
position, manager, was also assigned
with Cassie S. filling the spot by taking
down stats and sweeping the courts as
needed.

District and Bi-County, are a com-
bined event in Tennis competition. To
go to Bi-County District when a person
is on 2nd string. No one qualified from
2nd string from Ritzville, so only
Ritzville's 1st string continued to the
Bi-County District. From there only
Jamey C. and Keni M. made it to State.

1. Jason W. stops for a break between putts. 2.

Bob S. had to drop out at a chance of
3rd or 4th place setting because of a

swelling arm. Therefore, he could not
play.

Players and Positions for the 1990 Team:

Bob 8.: 1st singles, 1st mixed doubles

Janna K.: 1st singles, mixed doubles

Jamey C.: 1st doubles

Keni M.: 1st doubles

Kristina B.: 2nd mixed doubles, 2nd doubles
Trever S.: 2nd singles, 2nd mixed doubles, 2nd
doubles

Marcie K.: 2nd singles, 2nd doubles

Tim B.: 2nd doubles

58

Coach Barker watches from a distance as his golfers
begin to play. 3. Walking out of the club house and
ready to play golf is Chris W. 4. The golf team poses
with their awards at the close of the season. 5. Girls’

golf team, Nicky W., Katey D., and Cassie M., are

ready to take on the world. 6. Putting the ball in the
cup is Bo P. 7. Cassie M. represents the girls’ golf
club in tournaments throughout the area. 8. Teeln
off Brian G. sets up for the next shot. 9. Mark K.
awaits the beginning of the next match. 10. Boys'
olf team: Bo P., Brlan G., Chris W., Mark K., Jason
., Darin D., and not pictured is Jeff S. 11. Two
senlors competed and placed in state competition.
12. In preparation for state, Nicky W. practices tee-
1r|% off. 13. Darin D. takes a couple warm-up swings
before he strikes the ball. 14. Katey D. smiles en-
couragement to her teammates.

59




N
I Ry

Many awaiting girls, trying out for 89-
90 cheerleaders, experienced much anx-
iety when the judges panel, EWU Cheer-
leaders, showed up an hour late. All and
all, everything worked out for thirteen
sparkling smiles.

Football cheerleaders were: Kim Mur-
rell, Emilee Moeller, Mistee Pitman, Karla
Danekas, and Kim Bauer. They spent the
week of homecoming pepping the student
body and creating excitement for the vol-
leyball and football players. Becky
Phipps, Christy Hille, Kathy Schaefer,

2
Darbie Shelman, and Jennie McKeen were the Varsity Basketball Cheer-
leaders. JV Cheerleaders were: Jennifer Schafer, Cassie Valdez and Monica
Werener. They were alternates for Varsity Cheerleaders as well as rooters
for the girls’ and boys’ JV teams. Since there were no volleyball cheer-
leaders elected this year, Shannon Anglin, Karin Schaefer, and Cassie
Valdez volunteered for the job. Lori Olson coached the cheerleading squads.
The time and experiences shared has created many lasting friendships.

3

1. The RHS Football
cheerleaders help with
the spellout, led enthusi-
astically by Principal

John McGregor. 2. The

JV Cheerleaders, Monica
Werner, Cassie Valdez, and Jennifer Schaefer lead
the crowd with spunk and spirit during the Girls’ JV
game against Liberty. 3. Basketball Cheerleader
Kathy Schaefer teaches a cheer to the rest of the
Basketball squad before the game begins. 4. Varsity
Basketball cheerleaders take time out before the

?egin a strenuous night cheering on the Basketball
eams.

-l

2 Jt -

" |
h iy e

1. Varsity B-ball RaRa’s for the 89/90 season
were, Top to bottom: Becky Phipps, Kathy
Schaefer, Christy Hille, and Jennie McKeen. 2.
Agility and athletic ability go hand in hand as the
Football cheerleaders pose for a group shot. 3.
“Go for it!" Mistee Pitman yells as the Football
cheerleaders practice for a home game. 4. Foot-
ball RaRa's Kim M. and Kim B. perform Proud
Mary at a Pep Assembly. 5. Football cheerleaders
Karla D. and Emilee M.
entertain the student
body with a lively dance.
6. Varsity Football
cheerleaders for the
89/90 season were, Left
to Right: Kim Bauer,
Mistee Pitman, Kim
Murrell, Karla Danekas,
and Emilee Moeller. 7.
Basketball cheerleaders
Jennie M. and Christy
H. get ready to root on
the B-ball teams as they
play the Reardan Indi-
ans. Volleyball cheer-
leaders for the 89 sea-
son were, Top to bottom:
Karen Schaefer, Cassie
Valdez, and Shannon
Anglin.







White and royal blue filled the gym on Sunday,
June 3, as the graduates of 1990 went out in style.
Valedictorian, Alissa M., and Salutatorian, Janna
K., made farewell speeches on behalf of the class.
Principal John McGregor followed with a presen-
tation of their future plans. As Superintendent
Dennis Hauff announced each graduate, School
Board Chairwoman, Sheri Wellsandt, presented
each with his or her diploma and Marshals Craig L.
and Becky P. gave each a white rose.

Numerous scholarships were given to deserving
students. Over $130,000 to be used over a period of
four years was the total amount given away. Clete
G. recéived an Air Force ROTC scholarship for
$30,000.

The graduates’ drive to do their best and succeed
proves that ‘‘No goal is too high if we climb with
determination.”

—
1 ;

o

RNy




Cody Arlt

Shannon Anglin

Vice President

=
g
et
g
5
=
U
w
S
o
c
=
)
3
S

President
Stacey Hoffman

Eric Atkinson -

‘Secretary
Robert Barker

’l“_reaéurer
Alissa Moeller

Jamey Cutler

Cindy Carleton




Garrick Mickelsen

- Christina Foss

Janna Kramer

Cletis Galbreath

Ralph Keetch

Robert Moore

Gerald Murréll

Jonathan Gering

Terry Holstrom

Ch ris;topher Helke




e R = . . — - o iy
2 S e S, -
R O e min st AP N
- o——

Nicole Wiedeburg

S e e

e A

Marie

Andrew Stephens
Scott Yaegar

Jason Wellsandt

E
b
3
T
£
(3]
)]
5
B
o
E4

Danielle Selcho
Delgene Smith

Gina QOestreich
Robert Smith




The senior class of 1990 would like to ded- ?’
icate this year’s Kernel to the memory of their tl

~ beloved classmate Karla Ann Sager. ?
| Karla was born on November 12, 1971, in |
Spokane, WA, to Ken and Gloria Sager. Trag-
' jcally, on May 25, 1987, Karla along with both
her parents, fell victim to a plane crash near
Sprague Lake. Her death deeply touched every
member of her class along with the other stu- ¢
. dents and faculty.

Karla had many talents and various dif-
ferent interests. She was actively involved in
FHA serving as vice president. She was a very
team oriented member and provided group
spirit. Karla also enjoyed horseback riding
and swimming. One could commonly find her
biking to town to join friends at the pool. Karla

'

was also extremely artistic especially in the |
creative aspects and enjoyed watercolor §

painting. In band, she played the clarinet and |
enjoyed marching and playing in concerts.
Karla was also an extremely good student who |
tried her hardest at whatever she was at- |
tempting. Karla’s personality was a tribute in
itself. She never took things personally and

| was always sensitive to others. Everyone

loved Karla's sharp wit and sense of humor.

The seniors want this page to be a lasting
tribute to a classmate and friend they will all
miss but never forget.

® !

NG R - o
g ¥ s D L

e




**Are you going to the prom?”

“Yes! I'm so excited!”

“Yeah, we're %oing to C.I. Shenaningan’'s — 1 can't wait!"

This and similar conversations filled the halls and classrooms on April 28 — PROM
DAY! That same day, while prom dates attended to the long hours of primping and
preparing, the Junior Prom Committee (headed by Sonya Casper) was busy at work. The
daily schedule for most students on this special day went like this:

5:30 — Only one hour until he picks me up — OH, NOI!

6:00 — UH OH! Fm}ot my nails. Rush on a coat of Maybelline Pink.

6:10 — I hope this dress still fits| Where are my earrings?

6:20 — Oh, no, he’s here early! Pin on the corsage. Oops! (Took three timesl) Pin on the

boutoniere.

6:30 — Pictures, pictures, pictures! Hurry up, mom!

6:40 — Leaving for Spokane in the sleek rented limo.

7:20 — Arriving in Spokane.

7:25 — Arrived at C.I. Shenanigan's!

7:40 — What will I order? 1 hope he has enough money!

8:20 — Boy, was that good! [ hope I don’t have any food in my teethl!

9:30 — Entering the dance floor.

9:40 — Panﬁe.t ance, dance!!l These videos are sure cool! [ love the purple balloons and

op hats.
10:00 — Wow! Jamey Cutler sure looks great tonight. I'm glad Cody Arlt and she got
rom King and Queen!

10:10 — Time for pictures! Here, let me fix your tie.

11:30 — I think I need a drink. Boy, this punch and cookies are good!

12:30 — The place is starting to clear out! Better get goingl

What a night!

So April 28, 1990, was deﬂnite_}}rv a night to remember. So until

next time, make your RESERVATIONS FOR TWO!

S




10, 20, 22, 27, 30, 31, 44, 50, 51, 56,60, 61
9, 10, 30, 38, 59, 67

6, 8,9, 12, 29, 32, 36, 40, 60, 61, 80

9,11, 27, 30, 31, 58

16,17, 21

Katey Dohert
Kathy Schaefer
Keni Maine
Kenny Pearson
Kim Bauer 10, 21, 32, 33, 386, 40, 44, 50, 51, 56, 60, 61, 63, 67
Kim Murrell 12, 24, 26, 30, 31, 32, 33, 36, 37, 44, 45, 50, 56, 57

. A Karla Danekas
9

Alissa Moeller , 22, 30, 31, 36, 44, 62, 64, 64b, 66, 68
Andy Stephens 6, 31

B. J. Valdez
Becky Brown
Becky Phipps

. 36, 54, 55, 64, 644, 65, 68
17, 39, 43, 52, 55
10, 22. 25. 30, 31
7,12, 24, 30, 31, 36, 44, 45, 56, 60, 61, 62

The Senior class of 1990 had
their Baccalaureate at the Phil-
adelphia Congregational
Church on Friday June 1, 1990
at 7:30 p.m. The participating
Seniors were dressed in their
caps and gowns as they
marched in to the chorus of
“War March of the Priests.”” Es-
corts for the service were Dan
Townsend and Becky Brown
from the Junior class. Enter-
tainment was provided by the

Bo Pitman

Bob Barker
Bob Moore

Bob Smith
Brad Manke
Brandon Harting
Brandon Schell
Brenda Hilzer
Brian Gordon
Bryan McKeen
Bryan Reinbold

Carlan Cutler
Cassie Moore
Cassie Valdez
Chris Helke
Chris Klettke
Chris Wellsandt
Christina Hille
Christina Holder

14, 29, 30, 46, 47, 59, 63
9, 22, 25, 56, 62, 64, 64b, 68

9, 20, 22, 26, 31, 35, 36. 42, 56, 57, 62, 64, 64e, 68
9, 27, 29, 31, 32, 33, 36. 42, 58, 63, 64, 64f, 65, 68

14, 20, 30, 34, 48, 54

15, 16, 17, 22, 27, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 43, 54

17, 39, 43

11, 30, 31, 44, 45, 50. 51, 56, 57
15, 25, 31, 46, 47, 48, 59

14

8,9, 12, 20, 27, 39

C

7.8,9, 13, 14, 30, 45, 56

14, 31, 32, 36, 49, 59

14, 28, 31, 35, 56, 60

22, 38, 42, 55, 63, 64, 64d, 68

10, 26, 28, 42, 62

8.9, 14, 24, 26, 34, 35, 46, 47, 56, 59
8, 13, 24, 60,61

Kirk Dugger 15, 35
Kristina Burkhardt 6, 10, 26, 30, 31, 32, 33, 45, 58, 62, 64, 65, 66

L&M&N

Lance Kagele 11, 22, 26, 29, 40, 42, 52, 53, 63
Lisa Carleton 15
Lori Hibard

Marcie Kravitz

15, 16, 24, 31
13, 14, 30, 32, 33, 49, 58, 62
Mark Kison 13, 14, 24, 28, 35, 36, 42, 48, 59
Marlene Rybacki 17, 21
Matt Boness 13
Matt Hille 13, 30, 34, 46, 47, 59
Melinda Kinney 11, 25, 31, 32, 62
Melissa Miller 16, 31, 39, 45, 49
Melissa Morgan 16, 17, 45, 62
Melissa Phipps 17, 25, 45, 49, 56, 62
Mike Balfe 13, 42
Mike Pratt 12, 24, 27, 67
Mistee Pitman 12, 23, 30, 31, 32, 36, 37, 44, 50, 56, 60, 61
Mitch Sielaff 12, 22, 27, 40, 42, 55
Monica Werner 17, 23, 60

German exchange stud':’:ntE
Kristina Burkhart smiles as
she leaves the memories of
R.H.S. behind.

The Senior boys get together for one last shot before they go their
separate ways.

13, 14, 49, 66

High School Choir who sang
62. 64. 64c. 64. 66

| ‘““‘Song For a Russain Child”
and “‘Lift Your Voice.”

Nicky Wiedeburg 7.9, 23, 30, 31, 32, 33, 44, 59, 64, 64¢, 66, 68

P&R

Cindy Carleton
Cindy Tompkins

fun.

Though few in number, the Senior girls have tons of spirit.

The girls and guys *‘horse around’’ know-
ing that there isn't much time before the
big day.

68

Bob B. sneaks in on a “'girls only” taken in the
basement of the Philadelphia Church.

Scott Y. and Clete G. relax after finishing the Bac-
calaureate services.

Before Baccalaureate, Bob M., Becky B., Andy
S., and Jason W. try to relax and have a little.

Bob M., Dan T., and Andy S. talk about
old times before the procession.

Scott Y., Delgene S., Shannon A., Janna K.,
and Alissa M. show how happy they are to
finish high school.

ices, classmates anxioulsy but happily share mem-

Eagerly awaiting the line up for Baccalaureate serv-
ories from the past years. ‘

Clete Galbreath 23, 26, 27, 28, 31, 36, 37, 38, 42, 46, 47, 55, 64, 64d
6,

Cody Arlt
Cory Stevens
Craig Link

Dan Carlson
Dan Kulm

Dan Townsend
Danielle Selcho
Darin Danekas
David Blayne
David Mickelsen
David Rummer
Debbie Phipps
Dee Fortin
Delgene Smith

Emilee Moeller
Eric Atkinson
Erica Marr

Erika McCormick
Erika Espinoza
Errol Talley

Free Green

Gabe Delan
Garrick Mickelsen
Gerald Murrell
Gina Oestreich
Grant Weber
Heidi Hartin

Heidi Kinkade

Jake Evans
Jamey Cutler
Janis Morton
Janna Kramer
Jason Faulkner
Jason Hilzer
Jason Miller

20, 26, 30, 31, 38, 41, 55. 64, 64c, 65, 66

12, 29, 80
10, 27, 28, 42, 63

15, 25, 40, 43, 46, 47, 56, 57, 63

15, 25, 30, 31, 43, 52, 53

9, 12, 20, 24, 27, 30, 31, 36, 38, 80
25, 31, 64, 64f, 65, 68

15, 24, 31, 42, 43, 46, 47, 48, 59, 63
15, 31, 43

6, 13,55

12

9, 12, 20, 22, 40, 44, 56
15, 23, 62
42, 63, 64, 64f, 65, 68

E&F

11, 21, 22, 25, 27, 30, 31, 32, 33, 36, 44, 50, 56, 69
23, 31, 35, 38, 41, 42, 56, 64, 64c, 68, 80

681124

16

15, 24, 39, 45, 49, 62
7,14, 42

16, 27, 39

G &H

6, 30, 31, 36, 38, 54, 55, 62, 64, 64e, 65, 68

15, 31, 42, 43, 52, 53

30, 31, 36, 46, 47. 64, 64¢, 68
20, 31, 64, 64f, 65, 66

17, 24, 40, 43, 46, 47, 48

11, 25, 32, 62

16, 45, 49, 62

J

13

30, 32, 36, 37, 44, 50, 51, 58, 63, 64, 64c, 65, 68

11,20

24, 30, 31, 34, 36, 41, 58, 62, 64, 64¢, 66, 68

15, 16, 22, 23, 52, 53
13, 23, 28, 30, 35, 42, 52, 53, 54, 55
11, 26

Jason Wellsandt 9, 20, 22, 24, 27, 30, 31, 36. 38, 46, 59, 63, 64, 64

Jeff Hindman
Jeff Snider

Jeff Stockwell
Jennie McKeen
Jennifer Gering
Jennifer Kubik
Jennifer Schafer
Jeremy Reynolds
John Gardner

4,11, 3

13, 14, 24, 46, 59

14, 62

5, 6,7, 14, 36, 60, 61, 63

11, 25, 27, 31, 36, 38, 44, 50, 51, 56, 57
16, 45, 62

14, 24, 32, 33, 36, 45, 56, 57, 60, 62, 63
17,21, 39, 43

11, 29, 31, 34, 36, 42, 63

Jonathan Gering 20, 22, 23, 29, 31, 36, 38, 42, 56, 63, 64, 64d, 65, 68

Julie Gardner
Justin Rosentrater

Karin Schaefer

15, 16, 24, 45, 49, 62
36, 42, 64, 64b, 65

K

20, 22, 25, 31, 62, 64, 64f, 65

Pam Hibard 13,2
Paul Edgren 15, 16, 22, 39, 42, 43, 56
Ralph Keetch 22, 25, 42, 55, 64, 64e, 65, 68
Rikki Brown 10, 25, 27, 39
Robyn Geschke 7,10, 26, 29, 62
Roni Kinney 16
Russell Hersh 13
Ryan Kuster 16, 24, 31, 35, 43, 48, 56, 63

13, 24, 30, 31, 32, 36, 49, 56

15, 186, 24, 39, 42, 43, 52, 53, 67
16, 22, 31, 39, 43, 48

22, 23, 42, 64, 64¢g, 68

22, 29, 31, 60, 64, 64c, 66, 68
22, 23, 42, 64, 64¢g, 68

22, 29, 31, 60, 64, 64c, 66, 68
7,10, 11, 20, 31, 44, 50, 63

14, 21, 24, 30, 31, 32, 36, 49, 56
10, 22, 25, 30, 31, 39

Sheri Roberg 7. 10, 31, 32, 33, 36, 45, 50, 51, 80
Sonya Casper 7,10, 28, 36
Stac Hoﬂman 20, 22, 30, 31, 44, 50, 51, 56, 57, 64, 64b, 65, 66, 68
Step%anie Telecky 14, 30, 31, 34, 35, 49, 63
16, 25, 31, 45, 49, 56, 62

6, 28, 38, 46, 64, 64d, 65, 68
15, 31, 48, 58

44, 62, 64, 64d

9,12, 21, 30, 31, 32363738464756
14, 22, 24, 27, 36, 42, 48, 58
11, 25, 27, 46, 47, 48, 56, 63

INDEX

Goes Onward . ..

Sarah Hille

Scott Hennings
Scott Klettke

Scott Yaeger
Shannon Anglin
Scott Yaeger
Shannon Anglin
Shannon McBroom
Shannon Reilly
Sheri Coleman

Tana Kimble
Terry Holstrom
Tim Becker
Tina Foss

Tom Lyle

Trent Wise
Trever Schell
Wade Galbreath




PRI T y T
T pokesman-Review/ out her hitters by name. She remen

TTT AR RS, ALk WA LIS |

i

‘ b d | word for a woman.

:] I I gs l I I Missing not a beat, Fergie replied, “You know, Mr.
b 9 are Mailer rghp et _inteo ;.- P e -

Dolly says it's no mystagathlete of the Week. calling a play for middle hitter Jod;
o isn. at act) firstfor Odessa Kolterman.
: Tt
| Magn <iro
c ar i
s WHICh 2 . Co
” 1) washington Mutual RITZVILLE  laay.s
. 0 A The friend of the family ® MEDI CAL 'd all h.if
: Washington Mutual, Washington Mutual same 1\ ame
a Fe?e;:ﬁgég?ring:t%?mk aga:frilgéosnBa:iEua CL INIC hemusq‘::ﬁ |
Member FSLIC Member FDIC d el my RITZ VILLE
216 East Main B s

SNIDER
TRUCKING
SERVICE, INC.

Highway 395
Ritzville, WA 99169

Ritzville, WA 99169
659-0731

MEMORIAL
HOSPITAL

903 South Adams
Ritzville, WA 99169
659-1200

Congratulations
101 East 1st

Ritzville, WA 99169
659-0330

Class of 1990

after ing ;‘.-‘
ple: : g Congratulations 659-1640

Class of 1990

In Reardan’s exchz
anq Jgff Pietz a

all  Feiss is the fullb

DR. TIM
JOHNSTONE [/

"

ir's
ick ¢

¢ chall
- meelng — Collax 1s to stop the Wildeats'

Loasl 1 331

fays : .
Ration Ritzville Veterinary Clinic 3 the leadin
Hiailer 4 ought L2 A, Ryker
flie di 2 Pet Grooming by Appointment {, "r“'d", owns and
I Jhr:l%; by Dawnel’s Critter Cutters 1;1“‘“ Ri rushing ft
fyht. " Season.
e h jwo-time
| Office: 659-1112 L P28 34
fed h ) iplumbia on 3
v WAYNE’S Home: 659-1586 e B Complete Photo Dept. Is Toppeni
| g oulee-} ; H € play
e AUTO o i Clis ANeiiter & Sy & Hallmark Greeting Cards |.... 1.
E REPAIR *Small Animals *Vaccination |y b carries. M
s 659-0250
309 West Brdwy \ BRUSH OVER AND SEE " ng“gamc !
| Ritzville, WA 99169 g} he las US REAL SOON! Loren Schuoler—Pharmacist AR e
L t HILLE DENTAL CLINIC btk o
& T
fale s i DOUGLAS E. a8 4
Mm.-3J 0 ajus (
r Spor = - B e ith,
e A b e mgdd HILLE DDS RITZVILLE DRUG had deg(_r;:
teenagers of Spokane at the door. ($13/family, 7 roun
Juits, $2.50/ children /seniors; 922-6750.) Rota m;n‘ lists. BURCE Do HILLE DDS g
L01, by Mark Harnishfeger, Consumer Counseling; ry ot 11N il, N 209 West Main
d by Washington State Employees Credit Union; e s 5
‘ 30 p.m.; Puliman City Hall, SE325 Parat;ise. (lFree: 1- 0? (8f . 202 West 10th Ritzville, WA 29169 ”}[g defens
4$56A) | - : . by ; alt Ritzville, WA 99169 : ningo?
s for people wanting to stop smoking are available ¢ 4 s ¢
j .’ghtth? ﬂggencan Cgancer Society, mgrhe Deaconess ;,‘ra' . Ghe088] rter or agi
enter lobby. W around #
' _ bl . of players going two ways. g SIOp, @ helty Almura/ The Bulld
’ 14 70 : o B ———— sy B R et‘:g ti'f"};- BSaaytuﬂgyP?n : .El)asgn G%ahagm i 6-fc):0l. 165-pound jun- SCﬂzulﬁTiarthft:e auid t!’}:at_ls led by E(i;m- have :corgd zgas'po\?:g ;:37&2;‘3‘;
Pl e S R PMS Support Group - For time aud localf¥l. Adna takes on- 10, calls the shots for Reardan while senior ¢r at quaricrback, tue junier standing - tent big-play attack against On

’ oastmasters — 6:30 a.m., The Pine Shed, N1801 Overeaters Anonymous — 5:30 p.m. (pitch), Sherwood Hall, Tri-City Coin Club ~ for information, callf isemifinal at Cen- Aaron Sagen, 6-1, 180, guides the Lions. Eli‘f'll'f:;vﬂih’?gulggbwt{aﬂlﬁ‘iﬁpci‘j week with halfback Jason Avery,



CIWECT) QATiNg ana STUPIaITy 1S paper thin. 1on 1
five it away unless you want to wind up like Jim
SWeens pdofogtad b adu~ad 2o dot g

e o e I e : | A AV g™V g S lL\" SN . tin1ans
l '- SR g : LML) | as Pales |

elephone 659-0640

Glenn Jacklin

Field Representative — Growers Services

s ).

—wd E'-@*,

Craig Teel

Growers Services — Representative

Kathy

Murrell

COMFORT INN

1405 Smitty’'s Boulevard, Ritzville

659-1007
© . bat
I I . rfm;:" as rid UL y WC u UY @ — T—— = s . .
or DBt ed charges to drive them back. 23-montheold. - Palestinidn  uiriling
201 East First andali - estinia
Ritzville, WA 99169 by whi 3 - y x:torderedmk . c;mm use of firearms
(09) BaE-0130 9 Conservative leads Brazil election el e « Ml o
ions RIO DE JANEIRO, Brazil — Early unofficial returns Wednesday Monday in Gaza, but the PLO has
in  night showed conservative Fernando Collor de Mello leading Brazil's directed that firearms not be used.
first free and direct presidential election since 1960. The most common weapons are stones
With about 8 percent of the votes counted, Collor de Mello, who and fircbombs. '
led most exit polls with 30 percent, had 2,225,909 votes, followed by _ Forty-one Israclis have been killed
> pla T = s eth left-wing populist Leonel Brizola with 1,628,735 votes, said Globo gmce.t‘hcuﬁng gan Dec. 8, }937: ‘
5P ce. Same Um sald tackie l1odd Neu roy anht all crashed th tarti li ears, t = havesomuch OOIIf . 2 W.tbemﬁon'slargmtnetwork. ' m'dudmg. ig rs. lll‘l Eil s
ma topey usally reservd for funerals and  freshmen. Withfew cxceptions,they v stafed svs. (hat, 1y ofin shoul isiuctons — lood Late Wedneaday the govertiment announced . 12-bour delay in the . { dhen 36 SrLass have Kifed 8t Ist
We're not very superstitious up here at since, helping Idaho’s offensive line establish itself for defenders to hear — to confirm blocking « official count, reportedly because of wxgspustﬁrn pxourblt;rcns YA e P
L,_ T e U D O Ve S as onc ofthc most experienced and, rivals say, best  ments. ! .Iﬂ-m!rd Ql&cewasl:ug !%%_ » oo wae a pall ta arme during 2 rallv in |

51 Ritzville Truck & Auto

114 W. BROADWAY

Hary Retider RITZVILLE. WASHINGTON 99169
Field Represenl);live,f(lrower Services PHONE 659-0430
. DR. W. D. KRAGT
' L] L] L]
R . Chrysler — Dodge — Plymouth
J?}S;{ lm S?Qd c{?’*mpﬂ md Complete Automotive Repair
- CLINIC {509) 6592-0703 116 EAST MAIN
P.O. Box 181, Rilzville. WA 991690181 -
FAX 208/773-4846 Phone 509/659-1065 6 South Jefferson REGpIReSELiast RIERECE WA SR Ee CLARENCE J. DIRKS (Owner)
TWX 5107760582 Jacklin PFLS Ritzville, WA 99169 ey HOME PHONE 659-0286
o
RAY and RON GREENWALT o
'_ ROV 1= ] - ,{ % ‘ ' avel 10 and B om LOE UdZa SUIp 10

iSE
RS
ILK
RCe
HY
WRE
0CC

PTU

DRIED FLOWER
SILK FLOWERS
WALL DECORAT}
SCRATCHBOAR)
CROCHETED ITi
CHILDREN’'S CL
QUILTS
CERAMICS

£



B L P e A

d to quote statistics provided by T

Letter Jackets

Athletic Shoes

at Team Prices

Sportswear

| about abortf Cg%‘;#s’
st be unwant

{§:areer women
it becoming
lhat abortions]
-give-a-da
ithan once.

| many ways i ritzviLLE, wa 99169
icuse for the

lanimadallo
{he newborns.
|ice” g,ocicty? ;

Pl e

“ - ,
sible’ w| WJ,E&I

12 nn ana ha Anmnar

QUMMER

Quality Apparel Since 1941
219 W. Main Ave.  Ritzville, WA 99169  509-659-1040

URNA],

RUSER PUBLICATIONS, INC.

DUANE AND DEE RUSER

216 WEST RAILROAD AVENUE
(509) 659-1020

ch sex elevision H

age a Robert and Lynn Casper L

dren’s t :
ms they do watch are from the Public

ice.

am not naive or a pru

Thanks to my host family and all my “new"
friends for a great year. Nicky Wledeburg

is loud =T =
;aeautiful, sexy and successful and will get
of your dreams. | (e

WHISPERIN’ PALMS
RESTAURANT & LOUNGE

believe that
the teen-age

;,J"

perhaps ¢ SCI(
start to findi #

sinterpr

a &  JUST YOUR
A STYLE

! C.G. MORGAN
LINDA MORGAN
215W. Main
Ritzville, WA 99169 |
659-1087 : thous

= Il States

i h 1 o
Ladies, Jr. Apporel ond Shoes | heavil

ion.
astute editorial writers of The Spokesman-
kane Chronicle also
I-thinking bender.
n of the decision-maki
the garbage incinerator]
er should know better.

n and approval were

Higgins — not Sheri E
L

te propaganda campaf
million if there werg
ng and bulldozing for
e themselves give the
r of all they are unhap
apparently are stuck

tle d
| ties, 1
lland v
| havior

to be saying: We'd
i e on through

response to
the fool burn
he choice, bu

a gun in your
e act of hand
his policies or

on.
SHEL
iew and the

ts on current
no longer than

ACKS EMDPID

ced by those 202 W. Main

nough to bam Ritzville, WA 97169
(509) 659-1910

1dents.

subject to condensation. Writers should include their signa-
simn addeace ond a talonhana numher where thev can be

But not anymore. The disastrous trifecta {
Democrats Doug Wilder and Jim Florio win
governorships in \@Einia and New Jersey, r

HANSON’S FLOWERS

JEWELRY

105 W. Main Avenue
Ritzville, WA 99169
650-0980

Gifts and Balloons

FAY and SANDY Owners

CONSUIMETs WON T NOUCE The 1aDers 1~
PR e gy . ; s

born
protei

Wh

HAIR BY
GLENYCE

ity

S — JEWELRY

RITZVILLE cle

Chamber of Commerce

P.O. Box 122

Ritzville, WA 99169

659-1030

90 SECONDS OFF 1-80
214 WEST Main
RITZVILLE WASHINGTON 201868

ROBERT J GROSS
(509) 659-0822

montns.

oty firct

EQUIPMENT CO.

Ritzville, WA 509/659-0510

1-800-558-8818

WHEATLAND

Safety first. That’s what the chief of
naval operations, Adm. Carlisle A.H.
Trost, told the troops Tuesday — and
with good reason.

The admiral caid the Navv’e cafetv

world, but the spotlight is being turned on

Although it is the Navy that is doing
the regrouping and reviewing, it would

hehanuae ather hranchae Af tha armad

One of several friend-of-the-court briefs tr.
practice to aborigines who inhabited the lowe
10,000 years ago; today, the church réfrted|
members in 17 states.

This is the critical issue; Peyote is a vital e

e At fa A AW ndaciaida T ik anld A Aba



[ - iAo ur\.a;uuxs  VFCVEPPULTA A AP P LTINS W CATHY

s ; : T eERiES FWHAT ARE \[T CANT DECIDE) [ I CANT FIND OUT WHAT'S | [T CAN'T MEET SOMEONE ELSE| [  ONCE AGAIN, LIFE
L 8 3 "] Associated Press m-'g \ You GOING || ABOUT THE J0B | [DEPRESSING MY PUPPY UNTIL | | WHEN I LOOK LIKE THIS!! | | SCREECHES T0 A HALT WH
. § D= R..
2
qr &
" THE HAIR CENTER |5\
3 i
E ¢ M, FT 3
o d([ ﬁ y / 4 THRI ;';I “
SHARON & RUSS H Pl P
D RIVE IN : i Hair Salon for Men and Women
’ ‘ DEBI BALFE & Redken/RK Retail Center
' o1 Tanning Salon
Manager I .l ple
610 W. First Ave. Hair Coloring
Ritzville, WA 99169 509) 659-1 High Lighting
402 E. 18t Ave. : ° (509) 659-1398
Professional Products:
Hours: Mon.-Thur. 10-10 Paul Mitchell, Nexxus,
Friday & Saturday 10-11 rRedken, Lamaur, Focus 21
8590208
= Bruce H. Benzel For Appointinents
216 W. Main 659-0821
Ritzville, WA 99169
|
|
‘ OuN I I Bcb's T.V. & Appliance
CARP ET RADIO SHACK DEALER 2
<
RCA-ZENITH SALES AND SERVICE I i:
HOME AND BUSINESS SECURITY SYSTEMS B -
All Your Flooring Needs HOME SATELLITE TELEVISION SYSTEM &3
: 8 N. DIVISION 25
Carpet & Upholstery Cleaning BOB AND CAROL BENZEL 208 1 8
RITZVILLE, WA 99169 | >
Pellet Stoves, Hot Tubs OWNERS
! PH. 659-1240 Fr—— s
S06 S Jeckson %/// >\ = e I
Ritzville, Washington 99169 "FREE ESTIMATES" "/% 7 U1 ’r

(509) 659-1600 ing

_m . N e ._ :

| 'B“ 101 West Main
ck so many memories of success ; 2 Ritzville, WA
!:i disag

Fabric & Sewing Center |

213 WEST MAIN
RITZIVILLE WA 99169

Kernel

Drive-In
659-0182

Quality Food—Frozen Yogunt
Chocolate Softies—Mexican Food
Friendly Service
Orders To Go
&

Inside Seating

408 W. 1st—Ritzville. WA

659-0532

Al or Dou
MEAT BLOCK .

408 EAST FIRST, RITZVILLE, WA ’
CUSTOM SLAUGHTERING - CUSTOM CUTTING
CUSTOM SMOKING
BEEF - HOGS - SHEEP

ALICE KOCH

Bus. 858-0155
RES. 859-0326

By 4

DEWAYNE MICKELSEN Hours: M-Thr 10-6, Fri. 10-9 Sat. 10-6,

(OWNER)
i

:, }
e :
{  Mdyor Stt;vg Hettinger said 14 deaths had been confirmed, with
| 305 people injured and about 500 displaced by the tornado that :
| struck while streete af thic nartheactern Alahama situ fillad with : |7 s 2] !

=
11-16 \\. \‘

€4989 Bl Keone. InC
Dist by Cowles Synd., InC.




Jath until you've tried a petrifea Lamel.
“If you're gonna stand up to cancer,” I say,

bt

ABLE
LUMBER, PAINT,

HARDWARE
ABLE

BUILDING SUPPLY INC f\
\ — 3*
//uo ‘West Rallroad Avenue, Ritzville, WA

Phone 858.0970

Appliance
and
Catalog Store

T.V.'s, Stereos, and V.C.R.'s

a JADINE GRAMS

C. 109 W. Main

Ritzville, WA 99169
659-0220

Wood and Pellet Stoves

All Your Building Needs

WJ}JIL' v
Tha

[ - 87 Bonneville, FWD, 4dr. 1

B owner.alioptions§8.9000bo
- 3;4487??9243276“»
£Y" 37 Trans Am, T-Top, 5.0 liter.

Working for you, in
Ritzville.

With over 130 branches throughout Washington,
1U.S. Bank is ready to serve you wherever you go.

BN

VISTA
24 HOUR
FUEL STOP

All Grades Gasoline
Diesel — Propane

Working for Washington.

Member F 210

ol =< 3= QB 6

“We Never Close”’
13056 W. 1st
659-0251

KINGS INN

205 W. Main
659-9808

R 1

v
|

l

Great Homemade Pizza

Owner
GARY C. MILLER

Orders to Go

SE— . RD
I #JHMCAS361JC055076, 2-door, 5- slele Stk #8450P, #/ |

SPIKES
FOOD MART AND DRIVE IN

Groceries — Gas — Good Food

Open 7 Days a Week
6 am-12 am
(24 Hours During the Summer)

659-0443
1-90 and South Division

Even §

pw ) a U rl.,‘j_, f g % = ‘; T2MXT
ourths of the cost, with the rest to be paid  Start Program, which teaches parents to
rrotten, too weak to quit. Bt SRR Bttt LS aia T W SR E‘am read and trains them to help their children.

.. $13.988
1926 Toyota Corolla SRS
Mice car, nicely equipt, 812670

whhe‘i‘

JEFFREY A. SELCHO

Vice President
County Manager

i

DOROTHY'’S

BEAUTY
SALON

Hair and Nail Care

T

CHICAGO TITLE

i

DOROTHY ECKHARDT

216 W. Main
106 W. Main

P.O. Box 108
Ritzville, WA 99169
(509) 659-1571

(509) 659-1562

JU JU N4

XXV X




- I e I3 e W P B‘L
|
!

—

= -

G~ N RN - B SR L

R oL haeR.

W

C J’{eye g) hotos

ALL OCCASION PHOTOGRAPHY

205 SOUTH ADAMS
RITZVILLE, WA 99169

509-659-1509

EmrmEmE =T TR

oMaT=

B "EEHTEOEROERTHET

3

Autographs




o




